conjunction with the Company's Financial Statements and Notes thereto, "Selected
Financial Data" and "Plan of Operation" included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Pro Forma(1)  As Adjusted(2)
   ----------   ------------  --------------

Bridge Notes.....   --   $  1,000,000   --

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred Stock ($0.0001 par
   value, 10,000,000 shares
   authorized, none issued
   and outstanding.....   --   --   --
   Common Stock ($0.0001 par value,
   25,000,000 shares authorized,
   3,367,182 shares issued and
   outstanding on a historical
   and Pro Forma basis; 6,617,182
   shares issued and outstanding
   as adjusted(3).....  $   337   337   $   662
   Additional paid-in capital.....   2,668,819   2,668,819   16,525,994
   Accumulated deficit(4).....   (2,269,176)   (2,269,176)   (2,279,176)
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total stockholders' equity.....   399,980   399,980   14,247,480
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total capitalization.....  $   399,980   $ 1,399,980   $14,247,480
   ===========   ===========   ===========

_____________________

(1)  Pro Forma adjustments reflect the Bridge Financing, completed on February
   28, 1997, and the issuance of the Bridge Notes in the principal amount of
   $1,000,000.  See "Plan of Operation--Bridge Financing."
(2)  Adjusted to reflect the sale of 3,250,000 shares of Common Stock offered
   hereby.  See "Use of Proceeds."
(3)  Assumes (i) no exercise of the Underwriter's Warrants; (ii) no exercise of
   options granted under the Plan; (iii) no exercise of the de Weese Warrants;